RESOLUTION 2019-20

Resolution for Inclusion Under the Wisconsin Public Employers Group Health Insurance Program Form ETF 1324

BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 40.51 (7) hereby determines to offer the Wisconsin Public Employers (WPE) Group Health Insurance Program to eligible personnel through the program of the State of Wisconsin Group Insurance Board (Board), and agrees to abide by the terms of the program as set forth in the contract between the Board and the participating health insurance providers.

All participants in the WPE Group Health Insurance Program will need to be enrolled in a program option. An employer may elect participation in program options listed below, with each program option to be offered to different employee classifications (pursuant to collective bargaining). Individual employees cannot choose between program options.

We choose to participate in the: P14 Deductible HMO-Standard PPO W/O Dental.

The underwriting and enrollment process takes 120 days. Groups are eligible to enroll effective January 1, April 1, July 1, or October 1. RESOLUTION EFFECTIVE DATE: (select one date): October 15, 2109

The proper officers are herewith authorized and directed to take all actions and make salary deductions for premiums and submit payments required by the Board to provide such Group Health Insurance.

CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true, correct and complete copy of the resolution duly and regularly passed by the above governing body on the 15th day of October ,2019 and that said resolution has not been repealed or amended, and is now in full force and effect.

I further certify that we offered insurance to our employees immediately prior to joining this program.

Dated this 15th day of October, 2019.

I understand that Wis. Stat. § 943.395 provides criminal penalties for knowingly making false or fraudulent statements, and hereby certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is true and correct.

The above and for	egoing Resolu	tion was duly adop	oted on the 15 th c	lay of October, 2019.
By a vote of:	in favor,	against, and	abstain.	

David Hemmer, Mayor of the City of Prairie du Chien
ATTEST:
Chad Abram, Administrator of the City of Prairie du Chien